Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
NeedleSmart, John lllingworth and Cliff Kirby Ridden Purebred Arab of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025
2 HOCON Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
3 South East Arabian Horse Group Summer Show 08/06/2025 08/06/2025
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr K Lee Mr S McCormick
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
7 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
8 The Classic Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
9 AHS National Championship Show 09/07/2025 09/07/2025
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
11 Northern Arabian Championship Horse Show 17/08/2025 17/08/2025
12 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
13 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
14 British Arabian Championships 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
15 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Coloured Ridden Horse and Pony of the Year Sponsored by CHAPS (UK)

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025  31/05/2025
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing (Including Junior) 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms M Maclennan Ms S Harrison
4 Lincolnshire Show (Including Junior) 18/06/2025  19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show (Including Junior) 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 Royal Norfolk Show (Including Junior) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
7 CHAPS (UK) Midlands Regional Show (Including Junior) 29/06/2025 29/06/2025
8 Great Yorkshire Show (Including Junior) 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Including Junior) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
11 TOYS- Traditional of the Year Show (Traditional only) 30/07/2025 02/08/2025
12 CHAPS (UK) Championship Show (Including Junior) 14/08/2025 16/08/2025
13 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025
14 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show (Including Junior) 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show (Including Junior) 06/09/2025  07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Harrod & Coles Family Cob of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
2 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr A Fradley Mrs L Sims
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs M Bowling Mrs S Curtis
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
8 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
11 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
14 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The British Show Pony Society Children's Riding Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
2 Royal Bath & West (Mixed) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Bradley Mr ] Bourne
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs S Smith Miss H Cook
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
8 Royal Norfolk Show (Mixed) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
9 North of England Summer Show (Mixed) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
10 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr T Georgakis Ms D Christie
11 BSPS Scotland Summer Show (Mixed) 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
15 BSPS Area 2B (Mixed) 16/08/2025 16/08/2025 Ms D Lewis
16 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
18 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show (Mixed) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Andrews Family Hack of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025
2 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss V Smith (Lancs) Mr J Cookson
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
7 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
8 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
9 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
11 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
12 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
13 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Harness Horse & Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 British Driving Society Spring Bonanza 05/05/2025 05/05/2025
2 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mrs D Holt-Atkinson
3 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mrs C Dale-Leech
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr M King
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
7 British Driving Society Smith Lawn 22/06/2025 22/06/2025
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
9 Kent County 04/07/2025 06/07/2025
10 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
12 Ashbourne Show 16/08/2025 16/08/2025 Mrs R Bown
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
14 Bucks Spectacular 07/09/2025 07/09/2025
15 Carriage Driving Extravaganza 12/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
The Barber Family British Ridden Heavy Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation

1 National Shire Horse Society Show (Shire Only) 07/03/2025 09/03/2025 Mrs N Pargeter Miss A Chetwood
2 Woodbridge (Suffolk Only) 05/05/2025 05/05/2025

3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025

4 Fife Show 24/05/2025 24/05/2025 Mr R Telford Mrs J Farley
5 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025

6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025

7 Royal Highland Show (Clydesdale Only) 19/06/2025 22/06/2025

8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025

9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025

10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025

11 Perth Show 01/08/2025 02/08/2025

12 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025

13 Scone Palace International Horse Trials 21/08/2025 25/08/2025

14 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025

15 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Price Family Supreme In-Hand Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge

1 Nottinghamshire County Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025 Mrs L Burnett
2 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025

3 Hambleton District Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025

4 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mr N Brooks-Ward
5 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025

6 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025

7 Royal Cornwall Show 05/06/2025 07/06/2025 Mr S Campbell
8  Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025

9 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs S Biddlecombe
10 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr M Lawrence
11 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025

12 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025

13 Clonmel Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025

14 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025

15 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025

16 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025

17 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025

18 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show ~ 12/08/2025 13/08/2025

19 Pembrokeshire County Show 20/08/2025 21/08/2025

20 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025

21 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025

22 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025

23 NPS In-Hand 14/09/2025 14/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Gogar Services Driven Heavy Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge

1 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025

2 Fife Show 24/05/2025 24/05/2025

3 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr P Bedford
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr P Moss
5 Stirling Show 14/06/2025 14/06/2025

6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025

7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025

8 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025

9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025

10 Perth Show 01/08/2025 02/08/2025

11 Essex Heavy Horse Show (ESHA) 03/08/2025 03/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Intermediate Show Hunter of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms H Buchanan Ms K Gordon
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs J Bushell Mr C Walker
7 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
10 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
11 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
13 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
14 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Intermediate Show Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025
4  Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
8 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025
10 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
11 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
15 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Mears Flooring Ladies Side Saddle Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr N Arnold
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs E Mee Mrs S Buckley
4  Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
7  Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
9 National Side Saddle Show 25/07/2025 27/07/2025
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
11 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
14 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Annabel's Deliciously British Mini Show Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms P Mallender & Ms C Hyde
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs G Simpson Mrs P Hollings
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
7 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Christie
8 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
12 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
13 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
15 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Enablelink Ltd Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms K Gordon
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs P Hollings Mrs G Simpson
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
7 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr C Walker
8 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
11 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
13 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
14 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
15 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Leeman Family Maxi Cob of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr J Cookson Mr A Fradley
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
5 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
7 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
8 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
9 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
10 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
12 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
13 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
14 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Miniature Horse of the Year Supported by the British Miniature Horse Society

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 BMHS Spring Show 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr R Pink
2 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025
3 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mrs L Savill
4 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
5 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr J Bourne
6 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr W Chatley
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
8 South Wales Shire Horse Society 05/07/2025 05/07/2025
9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
10 South East Shire Horse Society 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
12 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
13 Edenbridge and Oxted 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
14 BMHS Breed Show (Three Qualifiers) 30/08/2025 30/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society M&M Ridden Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 Royal Bath & West (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
3 Lincolnshire Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
4 Royal Norfolk Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
5 North of England Summer Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
6 NPS Area 7 (Dales, Fell & New Forest) 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
7 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Dales, Fell & Highland) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
8 NPS Area 4 Summer Show (Dales, Fell & Highland) 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
9  Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show (Dales, Fell & New Forest) 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
10 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
1 Royal Bath & West (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
2 Royal Norfolk Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
3 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
4 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden Dales of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A Gomersall
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
7  Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
8 Dales Pony Society Summer Show 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society M&M Ridden Fell of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Fell Pony Society Stallion & Colt Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms G Wright Ms J Griffin
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A Gomersall
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
7 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden Connemara of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr M Robert-Reeves Mr S Hulston
3 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
4  Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms G Wright Ms J Griffin
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A Gomersall
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
12 Clonmel Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
13 NPS Area?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
14 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
15 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
17 British Connemara Pony Society Breed Show 18/07/2025 19/07/2025
18 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
19 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
20 Pembrokeshire County Show 20/08/2025 21/08/2025
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
24 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society Feeds M&M Ridden Highland of the Year
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Show

Derbyshire Festival of Showing
Royal Three Counties Show

Royal Cheshire County Show

Royal Highland Show

NCPA Staffordshire Festival

Great Yorkshire Show

Scottish Horse Show

Stoneleigh Horse Show July
Highland Pony Society Breed Show
NPS Summer Championship Show
Scone Palace International Horse Trials
Stoneleigh Horse Show August

Start Date

07/06/2025
13/06/2025
17/06/2025
19/06/2025
05/07/2025
08/07/2025
12/07/2025
19/07/2025
13/07/2025
05/08/2025
21/08/2025
30/08/2025

End Date
08/06/2025
15/06/2025
18/06/2025
22/06/2025
06/07/2025
11/07/2025
12/07/2025
20/07/2025
13/07/2025
07/08/2025
25/08/2025
31/08/2025

Show Conformation
Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
Mrs A Gomersall
Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams

Ms D Spears

Mr D Puttock



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden New Forest of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A Gomersall
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
7 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
8 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
10 New Forest Pony Society Breed Show 23/08/2025 25/08/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden Welsh Section A & B of the Year

Show In Date Out Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Area 25 Summer Show 11/05/2025 11/05/2025
2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms M Taylor Mr R Miller
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr R Marks Mrs E A Russell
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
10 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms N Turner Ms E Livesey
11 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
12 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
13 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
14 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025
15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
16 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
17 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
18 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025
19 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
20 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
21 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
22 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden Welsh Section C & D of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 NPS Area 25 Summer Show 11/05/2025 11/05/2025
3 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms G Wright Ms J Griffin
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A Gomersall
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
12 NPS Area?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
13 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
14 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
16 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025
17 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
18 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
19 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
20 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
24 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society M&M Ridden Dartmoor of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms M Taylor Mr R Miller
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms N Turner Ms E Livesey
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
7 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
8 Dartmoor Pony Society Championship Breed Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M Ridden Exmoor/Shetland of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms M Taylor Mr R Miller
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms N Turner Ms E Livesey
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
7  NPS Summer Championship Show (Shetland) 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
8 NPS Summer Championship Show (Exmoor) 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
9 Exmoor Pony Society Breed Show (Exmoor) 13/08/2025 13/08/2025
10 Shetland Pony Society Breed Show (Shetland) 17/08/2025 17/08/2025
11 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright

12 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Thor Atkinson Steel Fabrications Ltd. Junior Mountain & Moorland Ridden Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr E MacKenchie-Guire Mrs D Hadwen
2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms R Sutcliffe Ms P Owens
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A McHale Mrs J Price
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Ms S Howard Mrs A Hutchinson
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms H Starkie Ms T Milward
12 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
13 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
16 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
17 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
18 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
19 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs H Horsfall Miss D Spears
20 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
21 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
22 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Colne & Sweet Dreams Show Confectioners Mountain & Moorland Mini Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival (Mixed Lead Rein) 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Ms A Squires & Ms A McHale
2 NPS Area 25 Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 11/05/2025 11/05/2025
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Sutcliffe & Ms V Hill
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss D Spears Mrs C Dew
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs S Hird Mrs J Price
7 Lincolnshire Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9 Royal Norfolk Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
10 North of England Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival (Mixed Lead Rein) 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms H Turnock
12 NPS Area 7 (Mixed Lead Rein) 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
13 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
14 Scottish Horse Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
16 Royal Welsh Show (Welsh Only) 21/07/2025 24/07/2025
17 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
18 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
19 National Welsh Championship Show (Welsh Only) 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
20 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs N Oldershaw Glenn Mrs L Hillard
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
24 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Jacksons of Yorkshire Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Jump Conformation
1 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr M Sheen Mr R Marks
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr P Starkie Ms G Cockbain
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs C Fletcher Mrs C Scott
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs R Keeling Mrs K Lloyd
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
7 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
8 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms J Bushell & Mr K Baskeyfield
9 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025
10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
13 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Binks Family Partbred Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller Ms M Taylor
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs P Hollings Mrs A McHale
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr J Conifey Mr W Morris
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs J Fitchett Mr T Georgakis
10 AHS National Championship Show 09/07/2025 09/07/2025
11 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
15 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
18 Cherif Championship 09/09/2025 09/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Riding Horse of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
7 Scottish Horse Show 12/09/2025 12/09/2025
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
10 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025
11 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
12 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
13 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
15 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
16 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
17 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Shire Horse of the Year Championship Supported by the Shire Horse Society

Show Start Date End Date Judge

1 National Shire Horse Society Show 07/03/2025 09/03/2025  Mr W Bedford, Mr J Williamson & Mr J Kitching
2 Nottinghamshire County Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025

3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025

4 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025

5 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr S J Peacock
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025

7 Derbyshire County Show 22/06/2025 22/06/2025

8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025

9 South Wales Shire Horse Society 05/07/2025 05/07/2025

10 Great Eccleston and District Agricultural Show 12/07/2025 13/07/2025

11 Newport County Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025

12 Bakewell Country Festival 13/07/2025 13/07/2025

13 Driffield Show 16/07/2025 16/07/2025

14 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025

15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025

16 Penistone Agricultural Show 13/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Catplant Group of Companies Ltd Show Hunter of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1  Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025
2  Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
3 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
4  Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr N Arnold Mr P Hilton
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr J White Miss J Smith
6  Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs K Barley Mrs L Sims
7  Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
9  Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
13 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
15 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025
16 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
18 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
19 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
20 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Hamilton Tarmac Small Show Hunter of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation

1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025

2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025

3 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025

4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr N Arnold
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs E Mee Mrs S Buckley
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs K Barley Mrs L Sims
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025

8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025

9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025

10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025

11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025

12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025

13 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025

14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025

15 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025

16 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025

17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025

18 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025

19 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025

20 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Show Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms S Stockley Bridges Ms H Buchanan
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A McHale Mr C Walker
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr W Morris Mr J Conifey
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
8 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs K Thomas Mr A Brooke
10 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
13 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society/Mole Valley Farmers Working Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Jump Conformation
1 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Miss D Spears Ms S Verdon
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr P Hilton Ms P Mallender
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
6 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
7 Mid Herts 29/06/2025 29/06/2025
8 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield & Mrs J Bushell
9 Warwickshire Summer Fair 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Mrs R Hetherington Ms K Jerram-Hunnable
10 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
12 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025
13 Greenlands WHP Show 16/08/2025 17/08/2025
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
17 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025



Sport Horse Breeding of Great Britain Working Hunter of the Year Championship

Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 SHB(GB) in the North West Annual Show 05/04/2025 05/04/2025
2 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr C McClelland
3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025
4 Hambleton District Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025
5 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025
6 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025
7 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025
8 Bramham International Horse Trials 05/06/2025 05/06/2025 Mr M Nicholson Ms K Nicholson
9 Royal Cornwall Show 05/06/2025 07/06/2025
10 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025
11 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs L Bell Mrs J Hall
12 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr J Van Praagh Mrs M Thomas
13 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025
14 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025
15 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025
16 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025
17 Mid Herts 29/06/2025 29/06/2025
18 Warwickshire Summer Fair 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Ms K Sears Ms R Heatherington
19 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025
20 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025
21 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025
22 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025
23 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show (LW) 12/08/2025 13/08/2025
24 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show (HW) 12/08/2025 13/08/2025
25 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025
26 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025
27 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025
28 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025
29 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025
30 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025
31 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show (LW) 11/09/2025 13/09/2025
32 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show (HW) 11/09/2025 13/09/2025



